

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25096/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in FA No. 6831/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHAMADHUSSAIN SHABBIRBHAI SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIMANLAL CHUNILAL MODI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Let the records of MACP No.845 of 1988, which was tried by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Banaskantha at Palanpur be summoned to this Court expeditiously.

The counsel for the petitioner is also directed to inform this Court on the next dated as to what is the consequence of the criminal case which had been filed against the driver of the motor cycle which according to the petitioner had caused the accident."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the original record has been received and the same is available in the Court room.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR