

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25096/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in FA No.6831/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHAMADHUSSAIN SHABBIRBHAI SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIMANLAL CHUNILAL MODI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous  
day.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER