

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25096/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
28/11/2011 in FA No. 6831/1998 passed by the High Court Of
Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MOHAMADHUSSAIN SHABBIRBHAI SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIMANLAL CHUNILAL MODI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :07/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar